
2025 House Appropriations Committee Email List 
 

Leadership role Name Email 
Chair Rep. Timm Ormsby (D – Spokane) timm.ormsby@leg.wa.gov 
Vice Chair Rep. Mia Gregerson (D – SeaTac) mia.gregerson@leg.wa.gov 
Vice Chair Rep. Nicole Macri (D – Seattle) Nicole.Macri@leg.wa.gov 
Ranking Minority Member Rep. Travis Couture (R – Allyn) Travis.Couture@leg.wa.gov 
Asst. Ranking Member Rep. April Connors (R – Kennewick) April.Connors@leg.wa.gov 
Asst. Ranking Member Rep. Joshua Penner (R – Orting) Joshua.Penner@leg.wa.gov 
Asst. Ranking Member Rep. Joe Schmick (R – Colfax) joe.schmick@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. April Berg (D – Mill Creek)   April.Berg@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Steve Bergquist (D – Seattle) steve.bergquist@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Brian Burnett (R – Wenatchee) Brian.Burnett@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Michelle Caldier (R – Port Orchard) michelle.caldier@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Lisa Callan (D – Issaquah) Lisa.Callan@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Chris Corry (R – Yakima) chris.corry@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Julio Cortes (D – Everett) Julio.Cortes@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Beth Doglio (D – Olympia) Beth.Doglio@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Mary Dye (R – Pomeroy) Mary.Dye@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Joe Fitzgibbon (D – Burien) joe.fitzgibbon@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Michael Keaton (R – Puyallup) Michael.Keaton@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Mari Leavitt (D – University Place) mari.leavitt@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Debra Lekanoff (D – La Conner) Debra.Lekanoff@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Deb Manjarrez (R – Wapato) Deb.Manjarrez@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Matt Marshall (R – McKenna) Matt.Marshall@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Strom Peterson (D – Edmonds) strom.peterson@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Gerry Pollet (D – Seattle) -  gerry.pollet@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Skyler Rude (R – Walla Walla) skyler.rude@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Cindy Ryu (D – Shoreline) -  cindy.ryu@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Larry Springer (D – Kirkland) larry.springer@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Monica Jurado Stonier (D – Vancouver) monica.stonier@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Chipalo Street (D – Seattle) Chipalo.Street@leg.wa.gov 
 Rep. Steve Tharinger (D – Sequim) steve.tharinger@leg.wa.gov 
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